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Caucus Chairperson, Andrew Mcindoo Caucus Secretary, Ann Speyer

CERTIFICATION OF PARTY ENDORSEMENT OF:
DELEGATES TO THE 2020 5%
CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT CONVENTION

Town Clerk of New Britain

Total Number of Delegates: 33

Pursuant to the provisions of the State Election Laws and the Rules of the Democratic Party, it is hereby certified
that the Democratic Party in the Town of New Britain endorsed the Democrats whose names appear below as
delegates to the Democratic Congressional Convention at a Town Committee meeting or caucus duly called for that

purpose, held on:

March 26, 2020 at New Britain CT by teleconference.

NAME

James Walker
Chris Porcher
Ronald Davis
Awilda Reasco
Ron Jakubowski
Emmanuel Sanchez
Annie Parker
April Lewis

Colin Osborn
Aram Ayalon
Darek Barcikowski
Adrian Baron
Shirley Black
Wyatt Bosworth
Alton Brooks
Isabelita Cancel
Tonilynn Collins
Donald DeFronzo
David DeFronzo
Veronica Delandro
Merrill Gay

Frank Gerratana
Chris Anderson

ADDRESS
111 Virginia Ave New Britain 06052
28 Wynola Ave New Britain 06051
280 Brittany Farms Rd New Britain 06053
51 Miriam Rd New Britain 06053
57 Helen Dr New Britain 06053
168 Steele St New Britain 06052
297 Glenn St New Britain 06051
102 Abbe St New Britain 06051
52 Green St New Britain 06051
194 Stratford Rd New Britain 06053
55 Broad St New Britain 06053
62 Silver St New Britain 06053
301 Tremont St New Britain 06051
105 Ten Acre Rd New Britain 06052
50 Bassett St Apt A-101 New Britain 06051
406 Stanley St New Britain 06051
242 Belden St. New Britain 06051
9 Bedford St New Britain 06051
95 Pape Rd New Britain 06053
19 Aimee La. New Britain 06052
37 2" Street New Britain 06051
674 Lincoln St New Britain 06052
205 Buell St New Britain 06051

Lanette Spranzo Macaruso 45 Park Pl, #301, New Britain 06052

John McNamara
Richard Reyes
Robert Sanchez
Nate Simpson
Barbara Owens
Peter Tercyak
Adrienne Benjamin
Ann Speyer

Dated in New Britain, Connecticut, thi

/7

56 Brighton St New Britain 06053

508 Slater Rd New Britain 06053

269 Washington St New Britain 06051
185 Brook St New Britain 06051

1317 East St New Britain 06053

155 Batterson Dr New Britian 06053
288 Steele St New Britain 06052

13 Audubon St New Britain 06053

ol

day of March, 2020.

EMAIL
Phone: (860) 888-6096
porcherchris@gmail.com
rdavis6681@aol.com
reascoc@yahoo.com
ronjakubowski@hotmail.com
sanchezemmanuel29@gmail.com
aparkerl77@sbhcglobal.net
aprillewis7096 @gmail.com
colin.i.oshorn@outlook.com
ayalonar@gmail.com
darek.barcikowski@whiteeaglenews.com
abaron@ptblegal.com
shirleyblack@yahoo.com
wyatt.bosworth@gmail.com
Phone: (860) 225-6831
plaverosl990@vahoo com
tonilynn.collins @&}

defronz@shcglobal het %
fronz77@hotmail. coﬁ“% =
vtdelandro@gmail. (;‘Q?ﬁ‘ R
nbtriker@gmail.cons ", &3
cedar73@gmail. con¢> S ol
chnsmhnand@gmaﬁucpm = =
lanette.spranzo@gmatl.com po P
iohnhmcnamara@gméil.comen &
o i

rey51@sbcglobal.net "$»
robertsanchez269@comcast.net
111670Simpson@gmail.com
barbaraowens2020@gmail.com
petertercyak@yahoo.com
aadriennebb@gmail.com
aspeyer@comcast.net
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CERTIFICATION OF PARTY ENDORSEMENT OF:
DELEGATES TO THE 2020 DEMOCRATIC
STATE PARTY CONVENTION

Town Clerk of New Britain
Pursuant to the provisions of the State Election Laws and the Rules of the Democratic Party, it is hereby certified
that the Democratic Party in the Town of New Britain endorsed the Democrats whose names appear below as
delegates from the 6th Senate District to the Democratic State Party Convention at a Town Committee meeting or
caucus duly called for that purpose, held on:

March 26, 2020 at New Britain CT by teleconference.

NAME

Rick Lopes

Robert Sanchez
Peter Tercyak
Ronald Davis
Tonilynn Collins
Francisco Santiago
Hillary Desiraggio
Darek Barcikowski
John McNamara
Richard Reyes
Shirley Black
Jacob Pudlin

Ann Speyer
Rosemary Klotz
Dr. Peggy Lampkin
Larry Hermanowski
Tim O’Brien

iris Sanchez
Danielle Palladino
Garnette Jones
Colin Osborn
Monica Dawkins
Carlo Carlozzi
Marianne Hebenstreit
Donald DeFronzo
Ron Jakubowski
Terri Reid

Frank Gerratana
Veronica Delandro
Merrill Gay

Wyatt Bosworth
William Shortell
April Lewis
Francisco Santiago

ADDRESS
208 S. Mountain Dr New Britain 06052
269 Washington St New Britain 06051
155 Batterson Dr New Britain 06053
280 Brittany Farms Rd New Britain 06053
242 Belden St New Britain 06051
165 Elam St New Britain, CT 06053
308 Farmington Ave Fl 1 New Britain 06053
55 Broad St New Britain 06053
56 Brighton St New Britain 06053
508 Slater Rd New Britain 06053
301 Tremont St New Britain 06051
407 Monroe St, New Britain 06051
13 Audubon St New Britain 06053
95 Harrison St New Britain 06052
20 Davenport St New Britain 06053
19 Seneca St New Britain 06053
25 South High St New Britain 06051
250 North St New Britain 06051
108 Black Rock Ave New Britain 06052
119 Marlin Rd New Britain 06053
52 Green St New Britain 06051
63 Kennedy Dr New Britain 06051
547 Slater Rd New Britain CT 06053
53 Forrest St New Britain CT 06053
9 Bedford St New Britain 06051
57 Helen Dr New Britain 06053
101 Hazelmere Rd New Britain 06053
674 Lincoln St, New Britain 06052
19 Aimee La. New Britain 06052
37 2" Street New Britain 06051
105 Ten Acre Rd New Britain 06052
947 West Main St #102 New Britain 06053
102 Abbe St New Britain 06051
165 Elam St New Britain, CT 06053

Dated in New Britain, Connecticut, thlsg day of March, 2020.

L W /?x//z Fféf’//

Total Number of Delegates: 33

EMAIL
ricklopes183@yahoo.com
robertsanchez269@comecast.net
petertercyak@yahoo.com
rdavis6681@aol.com
tonilynn.collins@gmail.com
nbcisco28@aol.com
hdraggioll.11@gmail.com
darek.barcikowski@whiteeaglenews.com
johnhmchnamara@gmail.com
rey51@shcgiobal.net
shirleyblack@yahoo.com
jacobjpudlin@gmail.com
aspeyer@comcast.net
rosemaryklotz@g com

0.comS3 -

newmedwoman@ya
ast. 5
e @ EE

larryhermanowski@co

tim@timobrien.org ~ e
S com o 00
irisnsanchez223@gmidil:gom e it o
SR

danielle.|. palladmo@qmall com ;900
"

Phone: (860) 770-4482:% B 45
colin.i.osborn@outloak ‘com o c: Qo
|

sportyred580@gmail.cam  ** <3
, . - i <
ccarlozzi@hotmail.com =~ w—t i
M.Hebenstreit@comcast.net
defronz@sbhcglobal.net
ronjakubowski@hotmail.com
Treidct@gmail.com
cedar73@gmail.com
vtdelandro@gmail.com
nbtriker@gmail.com
wyatt.bosworth@gmail.com
billshortell@netscape.net
aprillewis7096 @gmail.com

nbcisco28@aol.com

Cavcus C’\&‘(‘“PQ‘ASQV‘, A ndvea Mclndoa

Cucus Cldea vy CAnn gf@/ev -



CERTIFICATION OF PARTY ENDORSEMENT OF:
DELEGATES TO THE 2020 STATE SENATE
CONVENTION

Town Clerk of New Britain Total Number of Delegates: 33

Pursuant to the provisions of the State Election Laws and the Rules of the Democratic Party, it is hereby certified
that the Democratic Party in the Town of New Britain endorsed the Democrats whose names appear below as
delegates to the 6™ State Senate District Convention at a Town Committee meeting or caucus duly called for that

purpose, held on:

March 26, 2020, at New Britain CT by teleconference

NAME ADDRESS EMAIL

Daniel Price 104 Wiegands Dr New Britain 06052 flyfishdanny@gmail.com

Chris Porcher 28 Wynola Ave New Britain 06051 porcherchris@gmail.com

Darek Barcikowski 55 Broad St New Britain 06053 darek.barcikowski@whiteeaglenews.com
Adrian Baron 62 Silver St New Britain 06053 abaron@ptblegal.com

Adrienne Benjamin 288 Steele St New Britain 06052 aadriennebb@gmail.com

Suzanne Bielinski 544 Corbin Ave. New Britain 06052 Sooze544@msn.com

Shirley Black 301 Tremont St "New Britain 06051 shirleyblack@yahoo.com

Wyatt Bosworth 105 Ten Acre Rd New Britain 06052 wyatt.bosworth@gmail.com

Terri Reid 101 Hazelmere Rd New Britain 06053 Treidct@gmail.com

Isabelita Cancel 406 Stanley St New Britain 06051 playeros1990@yahoo.c

Tonilynn Collins 242 Belden St. New Britain 06051 tonilynn.collins@gmail.corg ::%
Ronald Davis 280 Brittany Farms Rd New Britain 06053 rdavis6681@aol.com %
Donald DeFronzo 9 Bedford St New Britain 06051 defronz@shcglobal.net e
David DeFronzo 95 Pape Rd New Britain 06053 fronz77 @hotmail.com <o
Veronica Delandro 19 Aimee La. New Britain 06052 vtdelandro@gmail.com ™. ""
Merrill Gay 37 2" Street New Britain 06051 nbtriker@gmail.com %;\, e
Frank Gerratana 674 Lincoln St New Britain 06052 cedar73@gmail.com A ~
Ron Jakubowski 57 Helen Dr New Britain 06053 roniakubowski@hotmail.cor% cn
Wilfred Justiniano 72 Monroe St New Britain 06051 wilfredoj26@yahoo.com }”&3 i
Rosemary Klotz 95 Harrison St New Britain 06052 rosemaryklotz@gmail.com

Lisa Wisniewski 455 Farmington Ave New Britain 06053  wisniewski@goodwin.edu

Larry Hermanowski 19 Seneca St New Britain 06053 larrvhermanowski@comcast.net
John McNamara 56 Brighton St New Britain 06053 johnhmcnamara@gmail.com

Richard Reyes 508 Slater Rd New Britain 06053 rey51@shcglobal.net

Robert Sanchez 269 Washington St New Britain 06051 robertsanchez269@comcast.net
Francisco Santiago 165 Elam St New Britain CT 06053 nbcisco28@aol.com

Teresa Sapieha-Yanchak 208 S. Mountain Dr New Britain 06052  teresesy@yahoo.com

Thomas Shields 106 Rockwell Ave New Britain 06051 ti22pledco@aol.com

Wiiliam Shortell 947 West Main St #102 New Britain 06053 billshortell@netscape.net

Nate Simpson 185 Brook St New Britain 06051 11.1670Simpson@gmail.com

Ann Speyer 13 Audubon St New Britain 06053 aspeyer@comcast.net

Peter Tercyak 155 Batterson Dr New Britain 06053 petertercyak@yahoo.com

John Valengavich 15 Parkmore St New Britain 06051 johnvale47@aol.com

Dated in New Britain, Connecticut, this | day of March, 2020.

Caucus Chairperson, Andrew Mcindoo Calicus Secretary, And Speyer




CERTIFICATION OF PARTY ENDORSEMENT OF:
DELEGATES TO THE 2020 STATE ASSEMBLY

Town Clerk of New Britain

CONVENTION

Total Number of Delegates: 10

Pursuant to the provisions of the State Election Laws and the Rules of the Democratic Party, it is hereby certified
that the Democratic Party in the Town of New Britain endorsed the Democrats whose names appear below as
delegates to the 24th State Assembly District Convention at a Town Committee meeting or caucus duly called for

that purpose, held on:

March 26, 2020 at New Britain CT by teleconference.

NAME

Rosemary Klotz
Chris Porcher
Lanette Spranzo Macaruso
Frank Gerratana
Suzanne Bielinski
Tonilynn Collins
Violet Sims
Veronica Delandro
Rick Lopes

Willie Justiniano

Dated in New Britain, Connecticut, this o ( day of March, 2020.

N2

ADDRESS EMAIL

95 Harrison St New Britain 06052 rosemaryklotz@gmail.com
28 Wynola Ave New Britain 06051 porcherchris@gmail.com
45 Park Pl, #301 New Britain 06052  lanette.spranzo@gmail.com

674 Lincoln St, New Britain 06052 cedar73@gmail.com

544 Corbin Ave New Britain 06052 Sooze544@msn.com

242 Belden St, New Britain 06051 tonilynn.collins@gmail.com
77 Adams St New Britain 06052 violetsims@yahoo.com

19 Aimee La. New Britain 06052 videlandro@gmail.com
208 S. Mountain Dr New Britain 06052 ricklopes183@yahoo.com
72 Monroe St. New Britain 06051 wilfredoj26@yahoo.com

I€ dV¥H 0202
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Caucus Chairperson, Andrew Mcindoo auc[u/Secretary, Anrygpeger



CERTIFICATION OF PARTY ENDORSEMENT OF:
DELEGATES TO THE 2020 STATE ASSEMBLY
CONVENTION

Total Number of Delegates: 3

Pursuant to the provisions of the State Election Laws and the Rules of the Democratic Party, it is hereby certified
that the Democratic Party in the Town of New Britain endorsed the Democrats whose names appear below as

delegates to the 22nd State Assembly District Convention at a Town Committee meeting or caucus duly called for
that purpose, held on:

Town Clerk of New Britain

March 26, 2020, at New Britain CT by teleconference.

NAME

ADDRESS
Francisco Santiago

EMAIL
165 Elam St New Britain, CT 06053

nbcisco28@aol.com

Richard Reyes 508 Slater Rd New Britain, CT 06053 rey51@sbcglobal.net

Carlo Carlozzi 547 Slater Rd New Britain, CT 06053 ccarlozzi@hotmail.com

LS WA 16O

Dated in New Britain, Connecticut, this z day of March, 2020.

Py o

. ol ¢
Caucus Chairperson, Andrew Mcindoo aucus Secretzﬁy, Mi/n Sxﬁeyer




